U.S. Dept. of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office 06-27-2001



Attorney Docket No.: MEXPO-03449

**SHEET** 

101/02313		
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks BOX ASSIGNMENTS Washington, D.C. 20231	JIN 20 8 //	
Sir:	~ <b>~ ~</b> ~ //	
Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
MEXPO INTERNATIONAL, INC. 2671 McCone Avenue Hayward, CA 94545 A California corporation.	AMERICAN BLOSSOM CORPORATION 2671 McCone Avenue Hayward, California 94545 A California corporation.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached.	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached.	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other:		
Execution Date: June 14, 2001		
4. Identification of trademark registration/application:		
Trademark Registration Nos.: 2,443,093, registered on April Trademark Application Serial No.(s): 75/537,287, filed on A Additional numbers attached. This document is being filed together with a new application X Mark: BLOSSOM	Lexecution date:	
5. Direct all future correspondence concerning this document to:	9. Payment of fees:	
Kamrin T. MacKnight	$\underline{x}$ Check(s) in the amount of $\underline{840}$ enclosed.	
MEDLEN & CARROLL, LLP 220 Montgomery Street, Suite 2200 San Francisco, California 94104  6. Total number of trademark registrations/applications involved: 1.	Charge Account No. <u>08-1290</u> in the amount of \$ An originally executed duplicate of this transmittal is enclosed for this purpose.	
7. X A return receipt postcard is attached.	10. X Authorization to charge additional fees:	
8 Other: Specify	The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees (or credit any overpayment) associated with this communication to Account No. <u>08-1290</u> . An originally executed duplicate of this transmittal is enclosed for this purpose.	
The of my knowledge and helief the foregoing information is	s true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original	
document.	MEDLEN & CARROLL, LLP	
Dated: June 15, 2001	By: Manuel Market State	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3

## TRADEMARK

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of	,
••	;
MEXPO INTERNATIONAL INC	;

Registration No.: Serial No.:

2,443,093 75/537,287

Filed: Issued:

August 17, 1998 April 10, 2001

Mark:

BLOSSOM

ASSIGNMENT OF

TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks BOX ASSIGNMENTS

Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

WHEREAS, MEXPO INTERNATIONAL INC., having a principal place of business at 2671 McCone Ave, Hayward, California 94545 has adopted and is using a mark for which said assignor has obtained registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, AMERICAN BLOSSOM CORPORATION, having a principal place of business at 2671 McCone Ave., Hayward, CA 94545, desires to acquire said mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, MEXPO INTERNATIONAL INC. does hereby assign to AMERICAN BLOSSOM CORPORATION all right, title and interest in and to the mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above-identified registration of said mark.

MEXPO INTERNATIONAL INC.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF ALAMEDA

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS DAY

Tim Thai President

My Comm. Expires NOV 30, 2003

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002320 FRAME: 0717

RECORDED: 06/20/2001